JAIPURIA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT INDORE

Student Excellence Council (SEC)

The Student Excellence Council is group of elected representatives of the various in-house committees at Jaipuria Indore. The council is responsible for creating a conducive environment for the personal and professional development of the student fraternity. The council members are responsible to lead, motivate and inspire the student members in carrying out various beyond classroom activities of their respective committees under the guidance of a Faculty Chairperson. In addition to organizing events and activities, the Student Excellence Council works closely with the institute's management and represents the interest, ideas and concerns of the student community at the institute.

At the beginning of the first year with the help of 3-Tier selection process the first years students are selected in various in-house committees at Jaipuria Indore. The students after attaining the member status of the committee, with the guidance of a Faculty Chairperson, work towards developing the committee and executing the various activities and events of the committee.

Towards the end of the first year, these member students send their nominations for the selection of the Student President of the committee. The nominations are vetted by the Faculty Chairperson. Next, they undergo an election-selection process to become the student presidents.

The students displaying high calibre in self and team management and are engaged and devoted to the development of the committee gets selected as the student president of the committee. All the elected student presidents of all the various committees come together to form the Student Excellence Council (SEC).